

**SECTION XVII**

Matter For : 24.08.2016  
R/Court No. 1  
Item No. 22

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4136 OF 2013**

Ex. Naik Kanshi Ram

...Appellant

VERSUS

Union of Inida & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Delay condoned.  
Issue Notice.**

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the matter and all are represented through Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate and he has on 21.01.2014 filed counter affidavit.

The Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete in the matter.

It is lastly submitted that neither appellant nor respondents have filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate  
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR