

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4136/2013

EX NAIK KANSHI RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-06-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. A.K. Sharma, fAdv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not well and is unable to appear.
2. Considering the above, the matter is adjourned for the day.
3. List the matter in due course.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER